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sports shorts

Preyer-Cloaning-er wins doubles
Hofsetter ran for North Allegheny High

School last year. He has the leading times in
Pennsylvania in both events this season.

He was also named the number one runner
in his district of the Western Pennsylvania
Athletic League the past two years.

Joe Hilton, UNC track coach, said, "We
are very pleased that Gary made UNC his
choice for his studies and collegiate
competition. HeVa fine student and leader,
and we consider Gary to be an outstanding
prospect."

in the NCAA Championships in
Alberquerque, New Mexico, next weekend,

and UNC Coach Mike McLeod thinks that
his team's good finish will prove to the

selection committee that they were wrong.

"It was a good way to wind up the season,"

McLeod said.
Chip Beck of Georgia won individual

honors in the tournament with a three-roun- d

score of 209. Freshman Kevin King was the
leader for UNC with a three-roun- d score of
217. King finished seventh in the
tournament. Sophomore John Elam
finished with a score of 220; Bill Buttner,
220; Bill Sibbick,222; and John McGough,
226.

i

Gary Hofsetter! mile and two-mi- le state
champion from Pittsburgh, Pa., has signed a
track grant-in-ai- d with the Tar Heels.

Jane Preyer and Nina Cloaninger won the
doubles title over Duke's Cindy Johnson and
Erin Wolf 2-- 6, 6-- 3, 6--2 in the A1AW Region
II Tennis Championships in Chattanooga,
Tenn., last weekend.

Susie Black advanced to the third round in

singles. Preyer finished fifth overall in singles
and lost to Cindy Brinker of Virginia 7-- 5, 6-- 3.

Cloaninger lost to Brinker in three sets.

Preyer, Cloaninger and Black will

participate in the AIAW National
Championships at the University of Utah in

Salt Lake City June 14.

The UNC men's golf team finished third in
a field of 25 teams, several of which were

ranked among the top 20 in the nation, in the

Southern Intercollegiate Golf Tournament
at Athens, Ga.

UNC has not been selected to participate

summer League Schedule

All Home Games 7:30 p.m. Doubleheaders 6:00

Saturday. June 5 Campbell
Sunda). June 6 at Elon (7:30)

Monday, June 7 Clemson (exhibition)
Tuesday, June 8 UNC-Wilmingt- on

Friday, June 11 at UNC-- W ilmington (7:30)
Saturday, June 12 Methodist (2)

Monday, June 14 at Methodist (7:30)

Wednesday, June 16 Atlantic Christian
Thursday, June 17 at East Carolina (7:30)

Friday, June 18 at Elon (2) (6:00)

Saturday, June 19 Atlantic Christian
Sunday, June 20 at Louisburg (4:00)

Tuesday, June 22 Methodist
Wednesday, June 23 at Campbell (7:30)
Thursday, June 24 at East Carolina (7:30)
Saturday, June 26 Campbell

Sunday, June 27 at Atlantic Christian (6:00)

Tuesday, June 29 at Methodist (4:00)

Thursday, July 1 Elon
Saturday , July 3 at Louisburg (4:00)

Sunday, July 4 UNC-- W ilmington (2)

Monday, July 5 All-St- ar Game at Wilson

Wednesday, July 7 at Campbell (2) (6:00)

Saturday, July 10 Louisburg (2)
Carolina Old Leaguer's Game (3:0C

Monday, July 12 at Atlantic Christian (7:30)

Wednesday, July 14 at Methodist (4:00)

Saturday, July 17 at UNC-- W ilmington (7:30)

Sunday, July 18 East Carolina (2)

Tuesday, July 20 Elon
Wednesday, July 21 Louisburg
Saturday, July 24 Atlantic Christian
Sunday, July 25 at Louisburg (4:00)

Monday, July 26 Campbell
Thursday, July 29 UNC-Wilmingt- on (7:30)

Friday, July 30 at East Carolina (7:30)

Saturday, July 31 Elon
Sunday, August 1 East Carolina

Aessst 3--5 Piavofis

Summer intramural office hours have not
been established. Ron Miller, who is in
charge of intramurals during the first
summer session, should be contacted for
more information by calling 933-202- 1 or
933-115- 3.
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